PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS - September 19, 2025 - Race 7
STAKES Fitz Dixon, Jr. Memorial Juvenile S. Black Type - Thoroughbred
FOR TWO YEAR OLDS. This is a Non-Lasix race. ( Lasix not permitted within 48 hours of post time.) No Nomination Fee. $250 to
pass the entry box. $250 additional to start. Purse to be divided: $60,000 to the Winner; $20,000 to Second; $10,000 to Third;
$5,000 to Fourth; $2,500 to Fifth; $1,500 to Sixth; $500 to Seventh and Eighth and $250 each to Ninth through Twelfth. WEIGHT:
123 Ibs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 2 Ibs.; a race other than Maiden or Claiming, 4 Ibs.; Maidens, 6 Ibs. This Race is
Limited to Twelve (12) Starters with Two (2) Also Eligibles. In the event more than Twelve (12) entries pass the entry box,
preference to start will be given to those horses that have the highest lifetime earnings according to Equibase. Supplemental
nominations may be made at the time of entry by payment of $1,500 that covers both entry and start fees. Two horses having
common ties through ownership cannot start to the exclusion of a single interest. Starters to be named through the entry box by the
usual time of closing. IN THE EVENT LESS THAN SIX (6) SINGLE BETTING INTERESTS PASS THE ENTRY BOX, THIS RACE
MAY BE DECLARED OFF AND ALL MONIES REFUNDED. TROPHY TO THE WINNING OWNER.
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Roses for Debra - 1:13.92 - September

20, 2024)

Purse: $100,500 Guaranteed

Available Money: $100,500

Value of Race: $100,500 1st $60,000, 2nd $20,000, 3rd $10,000, 4th $5,000, 5th $2,500, 6th $1,500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $250,
10th $250

Weather: Clear, 74° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:07 Start: Good for all except 2,4,6 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

7Jul25 PID* 2
13Aug25 2PID? 1
15Aug25 *PID! 4
9Sep25 °PID® 10
26Aug25 *TDN? 6
14Aug25 'DEL® 8
1Sep25 *FL? 7
9Sep25 °PID! 9
7Aug25 SCNL! 5
12Sep25 *TDN* 3

Fractional Times: 22.46 45.30 1:10.43
(22:84) (25:13) (6:46)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner:

Total WPS Pool: $104,769

Pgm Horse
2 Live Stream
1 Inmate

4 A Million Dreams

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Live Stream (Rojas, Martina)

Inmate (Villa-Gomez, Huber)
A Million Dreams (Rodriguez, Israel)
Jes See Me (Martinez, Willie)
Carnival Rock (Diaz, Angel) (®obs
Max Capacity (Morales, Pablo) (*abs
Rockstar Casanova (Coa, Keiber)
Mo Dodgy (Ayala, Addiel)

Mr Randy (Gallardo, Antonio)

Aces Mischief (Chavez, Alexander)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2
119 b 29 71 1/2 5Head
119 w 16 5t 4t
119 y 4 10 10 gl/2
119 bw 10 1 312 312
120 b 6 8 gl/2 9’
119 b 8 4 gHead - gl72
120 -- 7 2 11 1/2 11/2
121 -- 9 3 6Head 71/2
120 b 55 2! 2112
119 b 37 ol 10

Final Time: 1:16.89

Str
21/2
q12

1Head
61/2

4Head
8Head

10

Fin
lHead
23/4

41 3/4
51 3/4
62 3/4
71/2
82 3/4
920 1/4

10

Live Stream, Bay Gelding, by Long River out of Goodnight Angel, by Touch Gold. Foaled Apr 28, 2023 in Maryland.
Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. Charles McGinnes

Owner: R J G Management LLC

Trainer: Rojas, Murray

Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
9.20 480  $2.00 Pick 3 4-2-2 (3 correct) 1,140.80
7.60 4.20  $2.00 Daily Double 2-2 85.80

3.00 $2.00 Exacta 2-1 108.00
$2.00 Superfecta 2-1-4-10 2,159.80
$2.00 Trifecta 2-1-4 324.60
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
2 Live Stream 9 744 g3z Head  jHead
1 Inmate 6 53 22112 3112 Head
4 AMillion Dreams 10 1074 gtlz glu4 g3
10  Jes See Me 1 R pHead 4234
6  Carnival Rock 8 A 7384 gal2
8  Max Capacity 4 23 63112 63 L/a 66 1/4
7  Rockstar Casanova 2 1112 112 4t 7°
9 Mo Dodgy 3 6 74 gid4 g9l
5  MrRandy 5 21172 H112 g4 3/4 ol2 1/4
3 Aces Mischief 7 Q14 g2 101634 1932172

EQUIBASE

Odds

8.40
6.80
2.90
12.50
32.90
6.80
17.50
2.50*
6.40
85.50

Pool
12,080
8,436
73,387
23,485
39,644

TR
Video Race Replay

Comments

lungd st,split 1/8,up
ins,waited 3/16,game
off slw,angl 3/16,game
stlkd,4w trn,wknd 1/16
off slw,6-w trn,mvd up
6-7w uppr,no final bid
sharp speed,faded 1/8
6-w turn, lacked bid
prmpt 2p outs foe,fade
far back, no bid

Trainers: 2 - Rojas, Murray; 1 - Potts, Ron; 4 - Rice, Kevin; 10 - Connelly, Teresa; 6 - Calderon, lvan; 8 - Sillaman, Richard; 7 - Ferraro, M.; 9 - Rice, Kevin;
5 - Girten, Tim; 3 - Rivera, Nestor

Owners:

2 - R J G Management LLC; 1 - Klimasewski, Robert G. and Klimasewski, Tammy; 4 - Bella Mia Stables, LLC; 10 -Don Sayban; 6 - Calderon

Racing Stable; 8 - Harbordale Stable, LBR Racing Stable and Schmidt, Michael S.; 7 - Damsires Dream Racing Stables; 9 - Bella Mia Stables,
LLC; 5 -Bryan Minnich; 3 - Rivera Racing Stables (Nestor R. Rivera);

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

LIVE STREAM lunged at the start, raced with the second flight after the poor start, raced two deep near the quarter pole, split rivals four wide near the
eighth pole and just got up under all out pressure. INMATE stalked the pace, waited for racing room near the three sixteenths pole and finished gamely to
the wire continuing its inside bid. A MILLION DREAMS was off slowly, raced just off the inside into the far turn, angled out near the three sixteenths pole,
surged late and missed in a game effort. JES SEE ME stalked the pace from the outside, raced four wide around the far turn and weakened the final
sixteenth of a mile. CARNIVAL ROCK was off slowly, raced six wide through the far turn, fanned wide into the upper stretch to experience a wide trip and
moved up late. MAX CAPACITY stalked the pace from the outside, raced six to seven wide into the upper stretch and had no final winning bid. ROCKSTAR
CASANOVA sharp early speed to control the pace racing under a snug early hold and faded nearing the eighth pole. MO DODGY dropped back early,
raced six wide around the far turn and lacked a solid bid. MR RANDY prompt the early leader two deep from the outside and faded. ACES MISCHIEF
dropped back early, lost ground and raced far back.
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®obsDenotes OBS Graduate

[E@@Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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