## PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS - September 19, 2025 - Race 7

STAKES Fitz Dixon, Jr. Memorial Juvenile S. Black Type - Thoroughbred

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS. This is a Non-Lasix race. (Lasix not permitted within 48 hours of post time.) No Nomination Fee. \$250 to pass the entry box. \$250 additional to start. Purse to be divided: \$60,000 to the Winner; \$20,000 to Second; \$10,000 to Third; \$5,000 to Fourth; \$2,500 to Fifth; \$1,500 to Sixth; \$500 to Seventh and Eighth and \$250 each to Ninth through Twelfth. WEIGHT: 123 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 2 lbs.; a race other than Maiden or Claiming, 4 lbs.; Maidens, 6 lbs. This Race is Limited to Twelve (12) Starters with Two (2) Also Eligibles. In the event more than Twelve (12) entries pass the entry box, preference to start will be given to those horses that have the highest lifetime earnings according to Equibase. Supplemental nominations may be made at the time of entry by payment of \$1,500 that covers both entry and start fees. Two horses having common ties through ownership cannot start to the exclusion of a single interest. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. IN THE EVENT LESS THAN SIX (6) SINGLE BETTING INTERESTS PASS THE ENTRY BOX, THIS RACE MAY BE DECLARED OFF AND ALL MONIES REFUNDED. TROPHY TO THE WINNING OWNER.

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Roses for Debra - 1:13.92 - September

20, 2024)

Purse: \$100,500 Guaranteed Available Money: \$100,500

Value of Race: \$100,500 1st \$60,000, 2nd \$20,000, 3rd \$10,000, 4th \$5,000, 5th \$2,500, 6th \$1,500, 7th \$500, 8th \$500, 9th \$250,

10th \$250 Weather: Clear, 74° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:07 Start: Good for all except 2,4,6 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7Jul25 <sup>5</sup> PID¹	2	Live Stream (Rojas, Martina)	119	b	2	9	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	8.40	lungd st,split 1/8,up
13Aug25 <sup>2</sup> PID <sup>2</sup>	1	Inmate (Villa-Gomez, Huber) WACERTIFIED	119	W	1	6	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{3/4}$	6.80	ins, waited 3/16, game
15Aug25 <sup>1</sup> PID <sup>1</sup>	4	A Million Dreams (Rodriguez, Israel)	119	у	4	10	10	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2.90	off slw,angl 3/16,game
9Sep25 <sup>5</sup> PID <sup>3</sup>	10	Jes See Me (Martinez, Willie)	119	bw	10	1	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	12.50	stlkd,4w trn,wknd 1/16
26Aug25 3TDN1	6	Carnival Rock (Diaz, Angel) (	120	b	6	8	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>7</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	32.90	off slw,6-w trn,mvd up
14Aug25 <sup>7</sup> DEL <sup>5</sup>	8	Max Capacity (Morales, Pablo) <a href="#">Tolon</a>	119	b	8	4	4 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6.1/2	$6^{2 \cdot 3/4}$	6.80	6-7w uppr,no final bid
1Sep25 3FL1	7	Rockstar Casanova (Coa, Keiber)	120		7	2	1.1/2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	17.50	sharp speed,faded 1/8
9Sep25 <sup>5</sup> PID <sup>1</sup>	9	Mo Dodgy (Ayala, Addiel)	121		9	3	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	2.50*	6-w turn, lacked bid
7Aug25 6CNL1	5	Mr Randy (Gallardo, Antonio)	120	b	5	5	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>12</sup>	9 <sup>20 1/4</sup>	6.40	prmpt 2p outs foe,fade
12Sep25 3TDN1	3	Aces Mischief (Chavez, Alexander)	119	b	3	7	9 <sup>1</sup>	10	10	10	85.50	far back, no bid

Fractional Times: 22.46 45.30 1:10.43 Final Time: 1:16.89

Split Times: (22:84) (25:13) (6:46)

Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner: Live Stream, Bay Gelding, by Long River out of Goodnight Angel, by Touch Gold. Foaled Apr 28, 2023 in Maryland.

Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. Charles McGinnes

Owner: R J G Management LLC

Trainer: Rojas, Murray

**Total WPS Pool:** \$104,769

D	Heree	14/:	Diago	Chau	Magar Tuna	Winning Numbers	Doveff	Dool
rgiii	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Live Stream	18.80	9.20	4.80	\$2.00 Pick 3	4-2-2 (3 correct)	1,140.80	12,080
1	Inmate		7.60	4.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	2-2	85.80	8,436
4	A Million Dreams			3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	2-1	108.00	73,387
					\$2.00 Superfecta	2-1-4-10	2,159.80	23,485
					\$2.00 Trifocto	2 1 1	224 60	30 644

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast reformance Running Line r review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
2	Live Stream	9	74 1/4	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>				
1	Inmate	6	5 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>				
4	A Million Dreams	10	10 <sup>7</sup> 1/4	8 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	5.1 1/4	3 <sup>3/4</sup>				
10	Jes See Me	1	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2 3/4</sup>				
6	Carnival Rock	8	8 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup> 1/2				
8	Max Capacity	4	4 <sup>3</sup>	$6^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup> 1/4				
7	Rockstar Casanova	2	1 1/2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	79				
9	Mo Dodgy	3	64	74	8 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>9 1/2</sup>				
5	Mr Randy	5	21 1/2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	94 3/4	9 <sup>12</sup> 1/4				
3	Aces Mischief	7	9 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	10 <sup>12</sup>	10 <sup>16 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>32 1/2</sup>				

Trainers: 2 - Rojas, Murray; 1 - Potts, Ron; 4 - Rice, Kevin; 10 - Connelly, Teresa; 6 - Calderon, Ivan; 8 - Sillaman, Richard; 7 - Ferraro, M.; 9 - Rice, Kevin;

5 - Girten, Tim; 3 - Rivera, Nestor

Owners: 2 - R J G Management LLC; 1 - Klimasewski, Robert G. and Klimasewski, Tammy; 4 - Bella Mia Stables, LLC; 10 -Don Sayban; 6 - Calderon Racing Stable; 8 - Harbordale Stable, LBR Racing Stable and Schmidt, Michael S.; 7 - Damsires Dream Racing Stables; 9 - Bella Mia Stables,

LLC; 5 -Bryan Minnich; 3 - Rivera Racing Stables (Nestor R. Rivera);

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

LIVE STREAM lunged at the start, raced with the second flight after the poor start, raced two deep near the quarter pole, split rivals four wide near the eighth pole and just got up under all out pressure. INMATE stalked the pace, waited for racing room near the three sixteenths pole and finished gamely to the wire continuing its inside bid. A MILLION DREAMS was off slowly, raced just off the inside into the far turn, angled out near the three sixteenths pole, surged late and missed in a game effort. JES SEE ME stalked the pace from the outside, raced four wide around the far turn and weakened the final sixteenth of a mile. CARNIVAL ROCK was off slowly, raced six wide through the far turn, fanned wide into the upper stretch to experience a wide trip and moved up late. MAX CAPACITY stalked the pace from the outside, raced six to seven wide into the upper stretch and had no final winning bid. ROCKSTAR CASANOVA sharp early speed to control the pace racing under a snug early hold and faded nearing the eighth pole. MO DODGY dropped back early, raced six wide around the far turn and lacked a solid bid. MR RANDY prompt the early leader two deep from the outside and faded. ACES MISCHIEF dropped back early, lost ground and raced far back.

VACERTIFIED Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.